Amend CSSB 2 (house committee printing) as follows:

- (1) On page 29, line 14, strike " $\underline{1.035}$ " and substitute "1.0351".
- (2) On page 39, line 3, strike " $\underline{1.035}$ " and substitute "1.0351".
- (3) On page 39, line 22, strike " $\underline{1.035}$ " and substitute " $\underline{1.0351}$ ".
- (4) On page 40, line 22, strike " $\underline{1.035}$ " and substitute "1.0351".
 - (5) On page 114, line 8, strike "3.5" and substitute "3.51".
- (6) On page 115, line 24, strike " $\underline{1.035}$ " and substitute " $\underline{1.0351}$ ".